

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1732/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2004 in CRLA No. 597/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JUGRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

With Crl. M.P. No. 4200/2005 (Applicatin for permission to file additional documents)

SLP(Crl.).No. 1926/2005

With Crl. Misc. Petition Nos. 4289 & 4311/2005

(Application for permission to place on record Vol. II and bail)

(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 1732/2005

Leave granted.

At this stage bail is refused.

SLP(Crl) No. 1926/2005

Leave granted. Issue notice on the application for bail.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bha

rdwaj)

Court Master

Court Maste

r