

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 594 OF 2005

JUGRAJ SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to place on record Vol. II i.e. Documents of the Trial Court and with office report)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner stated that the present

Appeal was tagged with Criminal Appeal No. 595 of 2005 in which on 11th July,

2005 an order was recorded for withdrawal of the Appeal. It has been stated

that a petition has been filed for modification of that Order as on that day, that

is, 11th July, 2005, only Criminal Miscellaneous Petition for bail was placed for

2

consideration before the Court and a prayer for withdrawal of the same was

made, but Order was recorded that the Appeal was permitted to be withdrawn.

Place this Appeal after disposal of the said petition for modification. In

case, the petition for modification is allowed, both the Appeals (Criminal Appeal

No. 594/2005 and Criminal Appeal No. 595/2005) shall be placed for hearing

thereafter, otherwise the present Appeal alone shall be placed for hearing.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master