

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRLMP NO.....IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 594 OF 2005

JUGRAJ SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 595 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

Mr. K. Lingaraja, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bisaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the facts stated in Office Report dated 28th April, 2007

more particularly with regard to conduct of Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria and also the facts regarding forgery and fabricated signatures, let the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

hah)

(S.G. S

trar

Regis

MG